

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23517/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2007 in SA No. 484/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

UMENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Ms. Juhi Quddusi, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master