

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23517/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2007 in Spl.A.No.484/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UMENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, with
prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the matter after two weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master